License to practice medicine and surgery suspended for an indefinite period of time, but not less than six 
months, and subject to conditions for reinstatement including completion of medical records and 
professional ethics courses and payment of a three thousand five hundred dollar ($3,500.00) fine, and 
probationary terms, conditions and limitations for a period of at least one year with a monitoring 
physician in the same or similar specialty.  Based on the finding that a prior disciplinary action by the 
West Virginia Board of Medicine which issued a 5/9/24 Consent Order, constitute:

[...]

BODJANAC, Stephen M., D.O., (#34.006963) - Sarasota, Florida 

License to practice medicine and surgery suspended for an indefinite period of time, but not less than two 
years, and subject to conditions for reinstatement including completion of a physician patient boundaries 
course and payment of a fifteen thousand dollar ($15,000.00) fine, followed by probationary terms, 
conditions and limitations for at least two years. Based on the finding when the doctor entered into a 
sexual relationship with a patient despite the existence of a doctor-patient relationship, those acts and/or

[...]

License to practice osteopathic medicine and surgery indefinitely suspended, but not less than six months, 
and subject to conditions for reinstatement including completion of required pharmacology and 
professional ethics courses and payment of a three thousand five hundred dollar ($3,500.00) fine, 
followed by probationary terms, conditions and limitations for at least one year. Based on the finding that 
a prior disciplinary action issued by the Mississippi State Board of Medical Licensure which issued a 
Determination and Order of stayed suspension of the doctor’s license, constitute:

[...]

practitioners under the same or similar circumstances, whether or not actual injury to a patient is 
established. Agreement effective 8/13/25. 

MANNING, Paul Michael, D.O., (#34.007688) 

License to practice osteopathic medicine and surgery suspended for a definite period of 90 days, and 
subject to payment of a four thousand five hundred dollar ($4,500.00) fine. Based on the doctor’s 
admission when he entered a plea of guilty in the Cleveland Heights Municipal Court to one misdemeanor 
count of Disorderly Conduct, as a lesser included offense from initial criminal charges of Domestic 
Violence and Assault, those acts and/or omissions individually and/or collectively constitute: